To: Karen Guillemette, Monomoy Athletic Director; Community Preservation Committee; Harwich

Selectboard; Town Administrator, Joseph Powers

From: Eric Beebe, Recreation & Youth Director, Recreation & Youth Commission

RE: Monomoy Press Box Project

Date: 12/12/23

At a meeting of the Recreation and Youth Commission on December 12, 2023 the Commission voted unanimously to support the Monomoy Schools Press Box Project for the Monomoy Football/Athletic Field. This unanimous vote of support from the Recreation and Youth Commission is contingent upon all land jurisdiction matters being cleared with Harwich officials and the Harwich Town Administrator.

The Monomoy Press box project is a much needed addition to the school fields and will benefit the entire community of Harwich and Monomoy's athletic teams. The athletic field is host to a large variety of sporting events each year and a press box is a much needed amenity for it's continued use for all events and activities.

The Recreation and Youth Commission and Department fully support this project and it's submittal for funding through the Harwich Community Preservation Committee. Please feel free to contact us with any questions etc. regarding this matter.

Sincerely,

Eric Beebe

Director, Harwich Recreation Department

Harwich Recreation and Youth Commission:

Leah Mercurio

Vahan Khaachadorian

John Mahan

Frank Crowley

Phyllis Thomasson

**Brian Wentworth** 

**David Nixon**